Form PTO-1595 RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	102810716	
Tab settings		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Sulfo Technologies, LLC	
Thomas E. Schmoyer	Name: Odilo Fediniologico, 220	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Y	es 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment Merger		
	Street Address: PO Box 1325	
Security Agreement Change of	name	
Other		
	City: Birmingham State: MI Zip: 48012	
02/09/2002 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	6 759 010	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Additiona	I numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp		
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name:Lynn E. Cargill	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
	✓ Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit associat	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	# <u>@</u>	
56 Masamb Place	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 56 Macomb Place	OPR/F	
1		
Mt Clomone MI 49042 56	36 A T	
City: Mt. Clemens State: MI Zip: 48043-56		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
	10 00 000	
Lypp E Caraill	Lynn (de au // August 5, 2004	
Lynn E. Cargill		
Name of Person Signing	/// Signature // ` Date	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Rox Assignments

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

08/10/2004 GTON11 00000152 6758910

40.00 OP

## ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Thomas E. Schmoyer of 2458 Thistle Pointe, Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304 and Donald Corning of 2734 Brandon Street, Flint, MI 48503, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Sulfo Technologies LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a postal address of P.O. Box 1325 Birmingham, Michigan 448012, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, and to its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

## APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SULFONATING AN ARTICLE AND ARTICLES MADE THEREFROM

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by Thomas E. Schmoyer and Donald Corning and first filed on November 13, 2001 as Application No. 10/008,431 including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent, for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, including continuations, divisions and extensions of such applications and Letters Patent; and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all

PATENT REEL: 015653 FRAME: 0622 papers of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

## Inventor's signatures:

Thomas E. Schmoyer	Daniel de Courrier et
	Donald Corning
Dated: <u>2/09/01</u>	Dated:
•	
WITNESSED!	
[MO.11]	
2 Saddum	

Patent No.: 6,758,910 Application No.: 10/008,431 Transmittal Letter August 5, 2004 Page 2

The Commissioner is authorized to charge any other fee associated with this communication and/or credit any overpayments associated with this communication to Deposit Account No. 03-0682. A duplicate copy of this Transmittal is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

CARGILL & ASSOCIATES, P.L.L.C.

Lynn E. Cargill

Registration No. 31,598

56 Macomb Place

Mt. Clemens MI 48043-5636

(586) 465-6600

Date: August 5, 2004

RECORDED: 08/09/2004

C:\SulfoTechP-301\Trans080504

PATENT REEL: 015653 FRAME: 0624